TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM540297

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunGard Energy Systems Inc.		01/28/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIS Energy Systems Inc.	
Street Address:	601 Riverside Avenue	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32204	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3730802	ALIGNE
Registration Number:	2839925	ZAINET
Registration Number:	2693863	ENERGYSCOPE
Registration Number:	2496168	PAWS
Registration Number:	2592078	WEATHER DELTA
Registration Number:	2659830	CAMINUS
Registration Number:	2307828	ENTEGRATE
Registration Number:	1997499	ACES
Registration Number:	1782466	ZAI*NET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900514594

Fax Number: 2023545232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-808-3570

Email: docketing@kelly-ip.com

David M. Kelly and Lynn M. Jordan **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Kelly IP, LLP

Address Line 2: 1300 19th Street, N.W., Suite 300 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 120.1127

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0293

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn M. Jordan
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn M. Jordan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Delaware Secretary of State Change of Name to FIS Energy Systems Inc. (1048876xD1162)#page1.tif source=Delaware Secretary of State Change of Name to FIS Energy Systems Inc. (1048876xD1162)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0294

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SUNGARD ENERGY SYSTEMS
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SUNGARD ENERGY SYSTEMS INC." TO
"FIS ENERGY SYSTEMS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTYEIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 5:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY
OF JANUARY, A.D. 2016.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 201748818 Date: 01-29-16

3104732 8100 SR# 20160462711

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0295

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:02 PM 01/28/2016
FILED 05:02 PM 01/28/2016
SR 20160462711 - File Number 3104732

GERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

SUNGARD ENERGY SYSTEMS INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

First: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board:

RESOLVED, that that the name of the Corporation shall be changed to FIS ENERGY SYSTEMS INC. and that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended by deleting Article 1 in its entirety and inserting in ileu thereof the following new Article 1:

"1: The name of the corporation is: FIS ENERGY SYSTEMS INC."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the sole stockholder, the sole stockholder has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

THIRD: That the aforesald amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on January 31, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said SunGard Energy Systems Ing. has caused this certificate to be signed by Marc M. Mayo its Executive Vice President this and day of January, 2016.

SUNGARD ENERGY SYSTEMS INC.

Marc M. Mayo, Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 09/11/2019